505668766 09/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5715573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUILLAUME COTTARD	09/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCE NATIONAL POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS		
Street Address:	1/7 RUE JEAN MONNET		
City:	CHATENAY-MALABRY		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-92298		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15508992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-609-6800

Email: lyoung@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: WORLDWIDE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 825 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128052-00401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN N EHRHARD
SIGNATURE: /kathleen n ehrhard/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505668766 REEL: 050357 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Guillaume COTTARD, hereinafter called Assignor, have invented certain improvements in

RAILWAY VEHICLE AND FUNICULAR APPARATUS

as set forth in the following Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,992, filed March 6, 2017 which is a § 371 application of:

International Application No. PCT/EP2015/070214, filed September 4, 2015, which claims the benefit of the following applications:

French Patent Application 1458266 filed September 4, 2014; and French Patent Application 1458268 filed September 4, 2014.

WHEREAS, AGENCE NATIONAL POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS

RADIOACTIFS, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having an address at 1/7 rue Jean Monnet, Chatenay-Malabry, France F-92298 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all interest I have or may have in said invention or improvement, for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in said invention or improvement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said utility application, any utility application claiming the benefit of the filing date of or priority to said application, and/or any divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, Oath or Declaration, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

ME1 24387080v.1

PATENT REEL: 050357 FRAME: 0646 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

· ·	+4 -88	Data	11/00/2010	
By:	***************************************	Late.	11/03/2013	

ME1 24387080V.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2019 REEL: 050357 FRAME: 0647